fK

MOTION

On July 2, 2024, City Council adopted a Report from the City Administrative Officer dated June
5, 2024, authorizing the General Manager of the Los Angeles Housing Department (LAHD), or
designee, to execute a second amendment to City contract number C-142621 with Housing
Authority of the City of Los Angeles (HACLA) for professional environmental services to
increase the compensation to be paid to LAHD by HACLA by $300,000, for a new total
compensation amount not to exceed $900,000, and extend the term by twelve months for a
contract term ending June 30, 2025 (Council Action of July 2, 2024, C.F. 22-1011). However,
contract C-142621 expired on June 30, 2024, prior to the Council action of July 2, 2024.

On July 2, 2024, City Council also adopted a Motion authorizing the General Manager of
LAHD, or designee, to execute a first amendment to City contract C-141176 with Enterprise
Community Partners, Inc. (Enterprise) to increase funding by $300,000, for a new total of
$500,000, and extend the contract term by thirty-six (36) months to June 30, 2027, for services
related to assisting with the preparation of the Affordable Housing and Sustainable Communities
(AHSC) grant applications (Council Action of July 2, 2024, C.F. 22-0760-S1). However, contract
C-141176 expired on June 30, 2024, prior to the Council action of July 2, 2024.

I THEREFORE MOVE that the City Council authorize the General Manager of LAHD, or
designee, to retroactively reinstate and amend the HACLA agreement for professional
environmental services (C-142621) from June 30, 2024 to a new termination date up to and
including through June 30, 2025, and to increase the compensation paid by HACLA to LAHD by
$300,000, subject to the approval of the City Attorney as to form, and to the extent any services
have been provided or performed by LAHD in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
agreement, those services are hereby ratified.

I FURTHER MOVE that the City Council authorize the General Manager of LAHD, or
designee, to retroactively reinstate and amend the Enterprise agreement for AHSC grant
application assistance (C-141176) from June 30, 2024 to a new termination date up to and
including through June 30, 2027, and to increase funding by $300,000 for a new total of
$500,000, subject to the approval of the City Attorney as to form, and to the extent any services
have been provided or performed by LAHD in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
agreement, those services are hereby ratified.

< %
PRESENTED BY: \\BWWECONDED BY: -

NITHYA RAMAN
Councilmember, 4th District

SEP 10 Z0PA:



